
SK Fortis Jõuluvõistlus 
16.12.2017, Tallinna SH 

 
T 06/07 60m jooks 
1 Emily Soots 29.04.06  9,05 9,03 
2 Miia Maiste 23.08.06  9,32 9,22 
3 Eliise Kirjanen 20.04.06  9,67 9,40 
4 Marleen Mikiver 25.05.06  9,57 9,60 
5 Krettel Klaar 13.05.07  9,68 
6 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06  9,79 
7 Merili Mäesepp 23.08.07  9,87 
8 Loore-Liis Virolane 12.11.06  9,88 
9 Nora Uurimäe 03.01.06  9,92 
10 Helena Haapsal 27.06.06  9,94 
11 Mei Margaret Tatter 05.02.07  10,06 
12 Miina Loore Kask 29.09.06  10,32 
13 Lisanne Tint 08.10.08  10,35 
14 Mirtel Rahu 08.01.06  10,39 
15 Maribel Kõpp 19.02.07  10,51 
16 Isabel Sauka 05.09.06  11,52 
 
T 04/05 60m jooks 
1 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.05  8,56 8,48 
2 Margared Pius 09.12.04  8,67 8,62 
3 Annaliise Tamm 11.08.04  8,79 8,82 
4 Karmen Mikiver 21.03.04  8,80 8,86 
5 Marta Huimerind 10.04.04  9,06 
6 Kristel Teeväli 07.05.05  9,10 
6 Lisanne Verlin 02.12.04  9,10 
8 Maribel Arge 07.06.05  9,19 
9 Jenna Jõerand 26.12.04  9,22 
10 Hanna-Grete Suvemaa 26.01.05  9,24 
11 Eva Karmen Kasemets 27.01.04  9,36 
12 Anna Maria Tottrup 15.12.05  9,47 
13 Kertu Viljak 13.01.04  9,64 
14 Marta Ellermaa 17.03.05  9,78 
15 Aino Rahel Aimla 24.10.05  9,90 
16 Kirsi Mari Lilles 10.09.05  10,29 
17 Mia-Viktoria Paiste 02.12.05  10,31 
18 Iris Tõnismaa 17.06.05  10,59 
19 Mari-Liis Hain 26.05.05  10,72 
 
T 02/03 60m jooks 
1 Triine-Marie Land 12.11.02  8,05 8,07 
2 Mia Marii Märks 24.05.02  8,42 8,49 
3 Rhea Kõivutalu 02.09.02  8,41 8,53 
4 Alexandra Heleri Lipp 29.04.02  8,82 8,84 
5 Sophie Isabella Rooba 13.12.02  8,83 
6 Karmen Tilk 12.08.03  9,06 
7 Laura Mõik 08.07.03  9,08 
8 Karmen Langi 13.03.02  9,35 
9 Hanna Sillaste 25.01.03  9,45 
 
T 00/01 60m jooks 
1 Brigitta Lees 14.11.01  8,51 8,52 
2 Kristiina Krause 26.04.00  8,40 8,55 
3 Laura Marie Haukanõmm 31.03.00  8,55 8,61 
4 Inessa Halliste 26.05.01  8,60 8,61 
5 Liina Rohtla 07.12.01  8,60 
6 Paula Mõik 16.10.00  8,65 
7 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.00  8,93 
8 Romi Neerot 29.11.00  9,00 



 
T 98/99 60m jooks 
1 Liina Valk 11.07.99  8,21 
2 Berit Kivisaar 11.02.99  8,45 
3 Kerttu Jänes 10.11.99  8,89 
 
N 60m jooks 
1 Kreete Verlin 14.02.97  7,67 
2 Ene Liis Lisovik 28.12.96  8,07 
3 Elen Viikmann 15.12.87  8,27 
 
T 06/07 200m jooks 
1 Emily Soots 29.04.06  31,04 
2 Miia Maiste 23.08.06  32,12 
3 Mei Margaret Tatter 05.02.07  33,38 
4 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06  33,39 
5 Helena Haapsal 27.06.06  34,25 
6 Krettel Klaar 13.05.07  34,26 
7 Merili Mäesepp 23.08.07  34,30 
8 Loore-Liis Virolane 12.11.06  34,77 
9 Miina Loore Kask 29.09.06  35,40 
10 Maribel Kõpp 19.02.07  35,56 
11 Mirtel Rahu 08.01.06  35,92 
12 Isabel Sauka 05.09.06  39,96 
 
T 04/05 200m jooks 
1 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.05  28,23 
2 Margared Pius 09.12.04  29,77 
3 Annaliise Tamm 11.08.04  29,80 
4 Eva Karmen Kasemets 27.01.04  29,84 
5 Marta Huimerind 10.04.04  30,04 
6 Maribel Arge 07.06.05  30,96 
7 Lisanne Verlin 02.12.04  31,48 
8 Anna Maria Tottrup 15.12.05  32,88 
9 Iris Tõnismaa 17.06.05  35,89 
 
T 02/03 200m jooks 
1 Triine-Marie Land 12.11.02  26,42 
2 Mia Marii Märks 24.05.02  28,36 
3 Sophie Isabella Rooba 13.12.02  29,20 
4 Karmen Langi 13.03.02  30,68 
 
T 00/01 200m jooks 
1 Brigitta Lees 14.11.01  28,27 
2 Paula Mõik 16.10.00  28,36 
3 Inessa Halliste 26.05.01  28,56 
4 Kristiina Krause 26.04.00  28,96 
5 Romi Neerot 29.11.00  29,17 
6 Liina Rohtla 07.12.01  29,58 
7 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.00  29,60 
8 Brigita Krämann 21.03.00  29,63 
 
T 98/99 200m jooks 
1 Berit Kivisaar 11.02.99  28,36 
 Liina Valk 11.07.99  DNS 
 
N 200m jooks 
1 Kreete Verlin 14.02.97  24,57 
2 Ene Liis Lisovik 28.12.96  27,26 
 
T 04/05 600m jooks 
1 Kristel Teeväli 07.05.05  2.07,70 
 



T 02/03 600m jooks 
1 Anete Randma 07.04.03  1.46,58 
2 Laura Mõik 08.07.03  1.49,31 
3 Valeria Karoman 24.10.02  1.50,25 
 
T 04/05 kõrgushüpe 
1 Kertu Viljak 13.01.04  1.47 
2 Karmen Mikiver 21.03.04  1.44 
3 Margared Pius 09.12.04  1.44 
4 Kristel Teeväli 07.05.05  1.38 
5 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.05  1.35 
6 Anna Maria Tottrup 15.12.05  1.30 
7 Mia-Viktoria Paiste 02.12.05  1.25 
7 Jenna Jõerand 26.12.04  1.25 
v.a Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06  1.38 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1 Brigita-Liisa Piipuu 14.01.99  1.59 
2 Kerttu Jänes 10.11.99  1.56 
3 Romi Neerot 29.11.00  1.53 
4 Rhea Kõivutalu 02.09.02  1.53 
5 Saskia Järv 08.02.01  1.40 
 
T 06/07 kaugushüpe 
1 Miia Maiste 23.08.06  4.22 
2 Loore-Liis Virolane 12.11.06  4.18 
3 Emily Soots 29.04.06  4.12 
4 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06  3.88 
5 Marleen Mikiver 25.05.06  3.74 
6 Mei Margaret Tatter 05.02.07  3.73 
7 Mirtel Rahu 08.01.06  3.62 
8 Miina Loore Kask 29.09.06  3.58 
9 Eliise Kirjanen 20.04.06  3.56 
10 Krettel Klaar 13.05.07  3.51 
11 Lisanne Tint 08.10.08  3.31 
12 Maribel Kõpp 19.02.07  3.28 
13 Merili Mäesepp 23.08.07  3.27 
14 Isabel Sauka 05.09.06  3.11 
 
T 02/03 kaugushüpe 
1 Triine-Marie Land 12.11.02  5.35 
2 Mia Marii Märks 24.05.02  4.90 
3 Alexandra Heleri Lipp 29.04.02  4.88 
4 Inkari Karmel Juurikas 11.04.03  4.86 
5 Marleen Jauk 21.03.02  4.62 
6 Kärt Roossaar 22.10.03  4.61 
7 Karmen Tilk 12.08.03  4.29 
8 Karmen Langi 13.03.02  4.27 
9 Hanna Sillaste 25.10.03  3.55 
 
T 00/01 kaugushüpe 
1 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.00  4.94 
2 Laura Maria Haukanõmm 31.03.00  4.83 
3 Liis Johanson 15.02.01  4.74 
4 Brigitta Lees 14.11.01  4.57 
5 Kristiina Krause 26.04.00  4.47 
6 Greta Kantsik 15.01.01  4.22 
 
T 98/99 kaugushüpe 
1 Carita Kaare 17.11.99  3.93 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 Kreete Verlin 14.02.97  6.25 
2 Elen Viikmann 15.12.87  5.62 



T 04/05 kuulitõuge 2 kg 
1 Margared Pius 09.12.04  10.58 
2 Karmen Mikiver 21.03.04  10.07 
3 Marian Müürsepp 11.12.04  8.88 
4 Kristel Teeväli 07.05.05  8.43 
5 Kirsi Mari Lilles 10.09.05  8.02 
6 Jenna Jõerand 26.12.04  7.87 
7 Mari-Liis Hain 26.05.05  7.48 
8 Anna Maria Tottrup 15.12.05  7.14 
9 Mia-Viktoria Paiste 02.12.05  6.54 
 
T 02/03 kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 Marleen Jauk 21.03.02  12.48 
2 Katharina Kivi 13.10.03  9.44 
3 Alexandra Heleri Lipp 29.04.02  8.93 
4 Rhea Kõivutalu 02.09.02  8.68 
5 Kärt Roossaar 22.10.03  8.10 
6 Mia Marii Märks 24.05.02  7.94 
7 Karmen Langi 13.09.02  7.93 
 
T 00/01 kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 Paula Mõik 16.10.00  11.13 
2 Laura Maria Haukanõmm 31.03.00  9.47 
3 Brigita Krämann 21.03.00  8.74 
4 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.00  8.24 
 
T 98/99 kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 Linda Katariina Grents 14.05.98  8.83 
2 Liina Valk 11.07.99  8.68 
3 Merli Tamme 30.12.99  8.51 
4 Berit Kivisaar 11.02.99  7.36 
 
P 06/07 60m jooks 
1 Lennart Tamm 21.03.06  9,26 9,15 
2 Kristjan Taro 30.07.07  9,51 9,46 
3 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06  9,57 9,49 
4 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06  9,82 10,03 
5 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.08  9,82 
6 Erik Mäki-Viinikka 10.06.06  10,27 
7 Holger Seaver 29.06.06  10,74 
8 Orm Saareleht 31.01.07  11,65 
 
P 04/05 60m jooks 
1 Ralf Randver 12.05.04  8,11 8,30 
2 Carl-Robert Riives 01.11.04  8,36 8,61 
3 Tõnis Lees 24.02.04  8,70 8,73 
4 Torm Atter Trink 22.09.07  9,06 9,30 
5 Andre Mäki-Viinikka 15.06.04  9,09 
5 Leonard Meresaar 19.07.05  9,09 
7 Oskar Soosaar 15.09.05  9,17 
8 Juhan Aleksander Tepandi 10.08.05  9,36 
9 Joosep-Krister Toiger 11.04.04  9,39 
10 Mihkel Hain 26.05.05  9,89 
 

P 02/03 60m jooks 
1 Keorg Liiv 10.03.02  7,55 7,49 
2 Märten Tropp 10.06.03  8,05 8,06 
3 Mihkel Paumverk 31.10.02  8,28 8,15 
4 Gregor Krämann 24.07.03  8,18 8,20 
5 Rhet Daniel Punt 06.11.03  8,31 
6 Ramses Normak 22.04.02  8,38 
7 Mathias Hain 21.06.03  8,45 
8 Henri Ojaste 07.06.03  8,48 
9 Jaan Peeter Väljamaa 22.12.03  10,18 



P 00/01 60m jooks 
1 Carlos Kroon 26.02.00  7,47 7,45 
2 Taavi Verbo 27.06.01  7,61 7,64 
3 Marko Lillemägi 17.04.00  7,66 7,68 
4 Artur Haller 02.07.00  7,83 7,96 
5 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.00  7,86 
 
P 98/99 60m jooks 
1 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99  7,54 
2 Christopher Kaare 17.11.99  7,90 
 
M 60m jooks 
1 Jorgen Liiv 12.04.90  7,55 
2 Madis Rist 05.11.88  7,56 
 
P 06/07 200m jooks 
1 Lennart Tamm 21.03.06  31,44 
2 Kristjan Taro 30.07.07  32,91 
3 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.08  33,53 
4 Holger Seaver 29.06.06  36,62 
 
P 04/05 200m jooks 
1 Ralf Randver 12.05.04  28,00 
2 Carl-Robert Riives 01.11.04  28,52 
3 Tõnis Lees 24.02.04  29,08 
4 Joosep-Krister Toiger 11.04.04  31,21 
5 Oskar Soosaar 15.09.05  31,94 
6 Leonard Meresaar 11.07.05  32,52 
7 Pärtel Päeske 27.02.05  32,83 
 
P 02/03 200m jooks 
1 Keorg Liiv 10.03.02  24,70 
2 Märten Tropp 10.06.03  26,03 
3 Gregor Krämann 24.07.03  27,17 
4 Mathias Hain 21.06.03  27,39 
5 Ramses Normak 22.04.02  27,47 
 Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.02  DNS 
 
P 00/01 200m jooks 
1 Carlos Kroon 26.02.00  24,21 
2 Marko Lillemägi 17.04.00  25,58 
 
P 98/99 200m jooks 
1 Christopher Kaare 17.11.99  25,34 
 
P 04/05 600m jooks 
1 Joosep-Krister Toiger 11.04.04  1.56,51 
v.a Mikk Sameli 18.04.06  1.55,70 
 
P 02/03 600m jooks 
1 Eric-Richard Pening 18.12.02  1.33,41 
2 Mihkel Paumverk 31.10.02  1.36,59 
3 Märten Tropp 10.06.03  1.42,91 
 
M 600m jooks 
v.a Harry Martõnov 05.04.96  1.30,90 
 
P 04/05 kõrgushüpe 
1 Tõnis Lees 24.02.04  1.50 
2 Ralf Randver 12.05.04  1.38 
3 Pärtel Päeske 27.02.05  1.25 
4 Joosep-Krister Toiger 11.04.04  1.25 
 



P 06/07 kaugushüpe 
1 Lennart Tamm 21.03.06  4.04 
2 Kristjan Taro 30.07.07  4.02 
3 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06  3.89 
4 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.08  3.85 
5 Oskar Saarelaht 31.01.07  2.80 
 
P 02/03 kaugushüpe 
1 Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.02  5.51 
2 Märten Tropp 10.06.03  5.39 
3 Mihkel Paumverk 31.10.02  5.37 
4 Keorg Liiv 03.10.02  4.94 
5 Henri Ojaste 07.06.03  4.86 
6 Ramses Normak 22.04.02  4.65 
7 Rhet Daniel Punt 06.11.03  4.65 
8 Jaan Peeter Viljamaa 12.12.03  3.85 
 
P 00/01 kaugushüpe 
1 Taavi Verbo 27.06.01  6.13 
 
P 98/99 kaugushüpe 
1 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99  5.47 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1 Jorgen Liiv 12.04.90  6.09 
 
P 04/05 kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 Tõnis Lees 24.02.04  12.12 
2 Ralf Randver 12.05.04  10.03 
3 Karl-Enn Pärn 22.03.04  9.26 
4 Mihkel Hain 26.05.05  7.46 
v.a Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06  6.95 
 
P 02/03 kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 Jan-Martin Halliste 27.07.03  11.69 
2 Rhet Daniel Punt 06.11.03  9.38 
3 Gregor Krämann 24.07.03  9.10 
 
P 00/01 kuulitõuge 5 kg 
1 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.00  14.54 
 
P 98/99 kuulitõuge 6 kg 
1 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.98  12.65 
2 Richard Nõmm 25.06.98  8.94 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Margus Randaru 


